
SFP with SC connector  
Hello, everyone, hope you have a good day. Let me introduce myself. But firstly, please 

guess, who am I:  

 



Have you seen me before? Do not tell me not. . I am a Patch Code/pigtail , with 
SC/PC connector. Do you know what I would do today? Let me tell you: Firstly, let me show 
my SC/PC connector:  

 
What can I do? I can only connect with SC slot. Do you know SC slot? Please:  

 
  
Those two SC slots from the twins. One is OBB24531A, SFP Bi-Di transceiver, 1.25G 
TX1490/Rx1550nm 100KM SC DDMI 0~70℃ +3.3V, another one is OBB25431A, SFP Bi-

Di transceiver, 1.25G TX1550/Rx1490nm 100KM SC DDMI 0~70℃ +3.3V, they look like 



similar. Today they get angry with each other. So I should connect them together. Oh, look 
them:  

 
  
Do not angry, let me help you. 

 
 

   

 
 
 
Ok, we are good twins now, good friends. 
 



 
Do you know why I can do that? It is a secret, enen~~~, just because I have SC connect, 
they have SC slot, so I can insert in them, so we are good friends.  


